SWD
Initial
Application
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This application is placed in file for record. It MAY or MAY NOT have been
reviewed to be determined Administratively Complete




XSC4Q-190910-C-1080
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RECEIVED 09/09/19 FEMIEWER e SWD Ao pLEL 1925943659

ABOVE IS TARLE FOR OCD DviSIOM USE OFiLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION off:"“*e,
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - o ; \
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 % a j

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

TH'S CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLIC ATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS 10 DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WH!CH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: COG Oferofirllf, ?LC OGRID Number: 229137
Well Name: __Hasta La Vista 3 Fee Swi) #] APL:
Pool: Pool Code:

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1} TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A}
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL I:l NSP PROIECT AREA D NSP FROZATON hof DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor(llor{ll]
[1'] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
Clokc e [Ceic Oec Qots Do
[1']) Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery

COOwrx  [pmx IISWD (0P [JEOR  [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2} NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.J{ Offset operators or lease holders L_-l Notice Complete

B. (] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.E Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Notfification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. [0 Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. X Surface owner

G.)J For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby cerfify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individua! with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

7 ot

Print or Type Name 575-748-6940

Phone Number
A M..,‘ bcollins@concho.com

Signature e-mail Address

Brian Collins




37:11 AM

2019 11:

-

Received by OCD: 9/10

S5 CONCHO

September 9, 2019

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Phillip Goetze

1220 South St. Francis Orive

Santa Fe. NM 87505

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Goetze:

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests administrative approval for authorization to inject for the referenced
well. Attached for your review is a copy of the C-108 application. Once we receive all the certified return recelpts
we will send you a copy.

Our geologic prognosis has the top of the Devonian at 15675 and Fusselman at 16550°. We're permitting the
injection interval shallower and deeper than the prognosis just in case the formation tops are different than
expected due to the lack of deep well control in this area

Please do not hesitate to contact me at {575) 748-6940 should you have any questions,

Sincerely,

S o e

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv

Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINCIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432 683 7441 P 575.748 6940 | F 575.746.2086



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Qil Conservation Division
Attn: Paul Kautz

1625 North French Dr.
Hobbs, NM 88240

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NM.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Kautz:

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests administrative approval for authorization to inject for the referenced
well. Attached for your review is a copy of the C-108 application

Our geologic prognosis has the top of the Devonian at 15675 and Fusselman at 16550°. We're permitting the
ijection interval shallower and deeper than the prognosis just in case the formation tops are different than
expected due to the lack of deep weli control int this area.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at {575) 748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHQO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432 6837441 P575748.6940 | F 575746 2096



Sg CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Quail Ranch, LLC
One Concho Center
600 W. lllinois Avenue
Midland, TX 79701

RE:  Application For Authorization To inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Appilication to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drili this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

R

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432 683 7441 P575.748 6940 1 F 5757462096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company
P.O.Box 21468
Tulsa, OK 74121-1468

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505, Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P432.683.7443 | F 432.683 7441 P575.748.6940 | F 575.746 2096



S5 CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Chevron Midcontinent, L.P.
15 Smith Road
Midland, Texas 79705

RE:  Application For Authorization To inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860’ FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen { 15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Vi

Brian Collins
Facilittes Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINCIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 4326837441 P575.74B6940 | F575746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Matador Production Company
One Lincoln Center

5400 LBJ Freeway Suite 1500
Dallas. Texas 75240

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen |15} days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

J%

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINCIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432683 7441 P575748.6940 | F575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Hawley Investment Company LLC
800 West 6th Street Suite 920
Los Angeles, CA 90017

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860 FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:;

Enciosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15} days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

oot

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432.683 7441 P5757486940 1 F 575.746.2096



Sy CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Ocon Parking LLC
10000 Memorial Drive Suite 510
Houston, TX 77024

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M,
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom [t May Concern:

Enciosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We pian to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

f Fomila

Brian Collins
Faciiities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 78701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 4326837441 P 575.748.6940 | F575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

ACRVS LLC
92838 North Cadbury Ridge
Owasso, OK 74055

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We pian to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen [ 15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

JB

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONME CONCHQ CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 4326837441 P 5757486940 | F 575 746 2096



Sy CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Annis Singleton Buell
4617 Crooked Ln
Dalias, TX 75229

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860" FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NM.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Appiication to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service If our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMQOCD, 1220 S St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
ietter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

[ o o

Brian Collins
Facihties Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINCIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 432.683.7443 | F 432 683.7441 P575748 6940 | F 575 746.2096



Sy CONCHO

Septemhber 9, 2019

Jeanette Singieton Cloyd
6 Pinewood Circle
Houston, TX 77024

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860 FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well, We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Piease do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any guestions.

Sincerely.

o o

Brian Caliins
Facilities Engineering Adwvisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE { MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432 683.7441 P 575748 6940 | F 575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Tap Rock Resources
602 Park Point Dr., Suite 200
Golden, CO 80401

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860’ FSL, 200" FWL
UnitL, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to driil this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen { 15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

i

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432683.7441 P575748.6940 | F 575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9. 2019

Delaware Hops
50 Kennedy Plaza. 18" Floor
Providence, Rl 02903

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for your review 1s a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Appiication to inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMQCD., 1220 $. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be recetved within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

i il

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enciosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST tLLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 432683.7443 | F 432 6837441 P575748 6940 | F 575746 2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

FR Energy
2 Greenway Plaza Suite 240
Houston, TX 77046

RE:  Appilication For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860° FSL, 200° FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drilt this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMQCD, 1220 S, St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter

Piease do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

2. s

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432683.7441 P 5757486940 | F575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Marathon Qil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, Texas 77056

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject

Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL

Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved, As a
requirement of the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Piease do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 shouid you have any questions.

Sincerely,

s

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F4326837441 P576748.6940 | F 575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Tacor Resources, Inc

Joel Taliey

600 N. Marienfeld Suite 807
Midland, Texas 79701

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject

Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860 FSL, 200" FWL

Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for your review Is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Appiication to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this weli for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requtrement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen { 15] days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 shouid you have any questions.
Sincerely,

s

Brian Collins
Facihties Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432683.7441 P575.748.6940 | F 575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Ozark Royailty Co. LLC
3652 Northwood Drive
Memphis, TN 38111

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern;

Enclosed for your review 1s a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved, As a3
requirement of the New Mexico Oif Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

oy

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P432683.7443| F 4326837441 P 5757486940 | F575.746,2096



S5 CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Energen Resources Corporation
facquired by Diamondback Energy|
3510 N A Street

Midiand, Texas 79705

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Ol Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15} days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

o i

Brian Coliins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 4326837441 P 575.748.6940 | F 575 746 2096



S§ CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Diamondback Energy
500 West Texas Ave. #1200
Midland, TX 79701

RE: Application For Authorization To Inject

Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860 FSL, 200" FWL

Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Appilication to Inject for the
above referenced well, We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirernent of the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505, Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter,

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

J7, ot

Briant Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 800 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432 683 7441 P575748.6940 | F 575746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Center

5400 LBJ Freeway Suite 1500
Dalias, Texas 75240

RE:  Application For Authorization To inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concerr:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen { 15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 shouid you have any questions.

Sincerely,

;L

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINCIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432.683 7441 P 5757486940 | F 575.746.2096



S7 CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Jetstream New Mexico, LLC
PC Box 471396
Fort Worth, Texas 76147

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860 FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to dnil this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

s

Brian Collins
Facilittes Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHOQO CENTER | 800 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432 6837441 P 5757486940 | F 575746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

5588 Qil, LLC
P.O. Box 47095
Fort Worth, Texas 76107

RE:  Application For Authorization To inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860’ FSL, 200° FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Imject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved, As a
requirement of the New Mexico Ol Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any ohjections must be submitted tn writing to NMQCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15} days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 shouid you have any questions.

Sincerely,

il

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINQIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432683 7441 P5757486940 ! F 575746 2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Mavros Minerals, LLC
P.O. Box 50820
Midland, Texas 79710

RE; Application For Autharization To inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to dnill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15} days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 432.683.7443 | F 432.683 7441 P 5757486940 | F 575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Oak Valley Mineral and Land, LP
3030 Veterans Airpark Lane, Ste 6101
Midland, Texas 79705

RE:  Application For Autharization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this weil for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD. 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mextco 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen [ 15) days of receipt of this
ietter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

foon ks

Brian Colins
Facilities Engineering Adwvisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 800 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432683 7441 P575748.6940 | F 575746.2096



S5 CONCHO

September 9, 2019

CEP Minerals LLC
4849 Greenvile Avenue, Ste 1265
Dallas, Texas 75206

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505 Objections must be received within fifteen {15} days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAVWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA NEW MEXICO 88210
P 43268374431 F 4326837441 P575.748.6940 | F 575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Arrakis Holdings, LLC
707 Autumn Ridge Drive
McKinney, Texas 75070

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Ol Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505, Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

py

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER { 600 WEST ILLINCIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA NEW MEXICO 88210
P 43268374431 F 432683 7441 P575.748.6840 | F 575 746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Good News Minerais, LLC
4000 N Big Spring St, Ste 310
Midland, Texas 79705

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860 FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico O1l Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Brian Collins
Facihities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432.6837441 PS575748.6940 | F575.746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Patricia Defazio Simmons
Z Round Rock Circle
Richardson, Texas 75080

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860° FSL, 200° FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NM.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to driil this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conseérvation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen [ 15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

a2

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST H.LINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET [ ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 432.683.7443 | F 432 683.7441 P575748.6940 | F575 7462096



Sy CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Sandra Griffin Kasper
2429 Thorndon Park Court
League City. Texas 77573

RE:  Application For Authorization To inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505, Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

JE s

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P4326837443| F432 6837441 P575748.694C | F575.746.2096



Sy CONCHO

September 9, 2019

Kerri Lane Brown
1930 Boulder Ridge Dr.
Conroe, Texas 77304

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860" FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen { 15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

oy 2

Brian Coilins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Encilosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET [ ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P432683.7443 | F 432 683.7441 P 575748 6940 | F 575 746.2096



S5 CONCHO

September 2, 2019

Foundation Minerals, LLC
P.O Box 50820
Midland, Texas 79710

RE: Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FW/L
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, NNM.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review Is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

2.

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F432 683 7441 P575.748 6940 | F575.746 2096



S7 CONCHO

Septernber 9, 2019

New Mexico Department of
Transportation Property Asset Manager
1120 Cerillos Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

Ta Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Appiication to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this weli for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 5. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen { 15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 shouid you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Brian Collins
Facilittes Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 4326837441 P575748.6940 | F575746.2096



S CONCHO

September 9, 2019

State of New Mexico Comimissioner
of Public Lands

310 Oid Santa Fe Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87501

RE:  Appiication For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to dnill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review, Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

JA it

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enciosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 78701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 4326837441 P 575748.6940 ! F 575746 2096



S5 CONCHO

September 9, 2019

United States of America, through
the Bureau of Land Management
New Mexico State Office

301 Dinosaur Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87508

RE:  Application For Authorization To Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1

1860° FSL, 200" FWL
Unit L, Section 8, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed for your review is a copy of COG Operating LLC's C-108 Application to Inject for the
above referenced well. We plan to drill this well for SWD service if our C-108 is approved. As a
requirement of the New Mextco Oil Conservation Division, we are notifying you because you
have been identified as the surface owner or an affected person within a one mile radius area of
review. Any objections must be submitted in writing to NMOCD, 1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa
Fe. New Mexico 87505. Objections must be received within fifteen {15) days of receipt of this
ietter.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at 575-748-6940 should you have any questions

Sincerely,

yay—s

Brian Collins
Facilities Engineering Advisor

BC/mv
Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432 683 7441 P575.748.6940 | F 575746 2096



STATE OF NEW MEXICO Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESQURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

I PURPOSE: __ Secondary Recovery __Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

il OPERATOR: COG Operating, LLC B
ADDRESS: One Concho Center, 600 W. Illinois Ave , Midiand, TX 79701 " iaa —
CONTACT PARTY: Brian Collins PHONE: 575-748-6940

Il WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary

v Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X  No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project a . - -

\% Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed mjection well with a one-half mile radius circle

drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review

VI Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penctrate the proposed injection zone. Such

data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilied, location, depth. record of completion, and a schematic

of any plugged well dlustrating all plugging detail

VI, Auach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system 1s open or closed,;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure:

4. Sources and an appropnate analysis of injection fluid and compatbility with the receving formation if other than reinjected
produced water: and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone nat productive of 01l or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well. attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water {may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies. nearby
wells, elc.)

*VIIL Auach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail. geologic name, thickness, and depth.
Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total
dissolved solids concentrations of 10.000 mg/'l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to
be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX.  Describe the proposed stimufation program. if any.

*X. Atach appropnate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI.  Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and praducing) within one mile of any

injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XIL. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined avaitable geologic and engineering data
and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground sources of
drinking water

XIIL  Applicants must complete the “Proof of Notice” section on the reverse side of this forn.

XIV. Cenification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

NAME: _Brian Collins_ : s rapmiT zmy & _TITLE: Facilities Engineering Advisor

SIGNATURE: ,Mw - DATE:__ 7 ,@o} 2019

E-MAIL ADDRESS: bcollins@concho.com - _ )

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.

Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Said

(1]

III. WELL DATA

A

X1V,

The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and
schematic form and shall include:

{1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size. setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined,

(3} A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well,
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and. if applicable. the field or pool name,
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3} State if the well was drilled for injection or. (f not. the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used 10 seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well. if any.
PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the
surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address. phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well: with the exact location of single wells or the Section.
Township. and Range location of multiple wells:

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oif Conservation Division, 1220 South St.
Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.



C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD 1
1860° FSL, 200’ FWL
Unit L, Section 8, T24S, R34E
Lea County, NM

COG Operating, LLC, proposes to drill the captioned well to 17,450 for salt water disposal service into
the Devonian/Silurian from approximately 15,475’ to 17,450’

Should this well undergo a mechanical integrity issue while in service in the future, it will be taken out
of service immediately per UIC rules and repaired as quickly as possible. The water going to this well
will be diverted to other SWD wells via pipeline if applicable; otherwise it will be trucked to other SWD
wells, If necessary, producing wells serviced by this SWD well will be curtailed and/or shut-in until this
well 1s repaired.

III. Well data is attached. A fishing risk assessment is attached.
[V. This is not an expansion of an existing project.
V. Map is attached.

VL. Two wells within the | mile radius area of review penetrate the proposed injection zone. Well
schematics are attached. Both wells are plugged with bridge plugs isolating the Devonian from
the rest of the well bore.

Vil. 1. Proposed average daily injection rate = 25,000 BWPD
Proposed maximum daily injection rate = 40,000 BWPD

2. Closed system

3. Proposed maximum injection pressure = 3095 psi
(0.2 psi/ft. x 15,475’ ft.)

4. Source of injected water will be Delaware, Bone Spring and Wolfcamp produced
water. No compatibility problems are expected. Analyses of Delaware, Bone Spring and
Wolfcamp waters from analogous source wells are attached. An appropriate chemical
treatment program will be put in place should scale formation become apparent.

VIIL. The injection zone is the Devonian/Silurian, a mixture of non-hydrocarbon bearing limestone
and dolomite from 15,475° to 17,450°. Any underground water sources will be shallower than
1208’, the estimated top of the Rustler Anhydrite. The estimated top of the Devonian is 15,675’
and the Fusselman is 16,550". The proposed permitted injection interval has been expanded
upwards and downwards to account for geologic uncertainty.

IX. The Devonian/Silurian injection interval will be acidized with approximately
40,000 gals of 20 % HCl acid.

X. Well logs will be filed with the Division. Sections of open hole log across the Devonian from the
Government L Com | located about 0.83 miles southwest in Unit G, Section 18, T24S, R34E and



XL

XIL

XL

the Bell Lake 7 Unit 1 located about 0.4 miles west in Unit J, Section 7, T24S, R34E are
attached.

There are no fresh water wells within a mile of the proposed SWD well from the NMOSE
records.

After examining the available geologic and engineering data, no evidence was found of open
faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

4@»— 'M"’ , Facilities Engineering Advisor, 7 %é 21 g

A seismicity assessment is attached.

Proof of Notice is attached.



COG Operating LLC

Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
C-108 Attachment

May 23, 2019

Statement Regarding Seismicity and Disposal Well Location

COG Operating LLC interpreted faults based on licensed 3D seismic data in the area around our
proposed SWD. Our investigation of the deep formations does not indicate nearby faults or
structures in the immediate area that would increase the chances of induced seismicity.

A recent paper by Snee and Zoback titled, “State of Stress in the Permnian Basin, Texas and New
Mexico: Implications for induced seismicity™, was published in the February 2018 edition of The
Leading Edge. The authors evaluated the strike-slip probability of known Permian Basin faults.
The nearest fault is located approximately 0.81 miles West of our proposed SWD (see map).

The study predicts that this fault has a less than 10% probability of being critically stressed as to
create an induced seismicity event. The primary reason for the low probability is the relationship
of the strike of the fault to the regional maximum stress orientation (N 75 degrees E).

The proposed Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1 is located 1.53 miles away from the nearest active
Devonian SWD well (see map) and no active, permitted or pending Devonian SWD applications
within the one mile radius,

Regards,

Carrie M. Martin

Staft Geologist

COG Operating LL.C
cmartin{@concho.com
432-221-0479
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111.

WELL DATA



26"

17.5"

12.25"

>.5"

Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD 1

1860’ FSL, 200' FWL Zero:
L-8-24s5-34e KB elev:
Lea, NM Glelev: 3595

30-025-xxxxX

20"/// @ 1225 3675 CF Cmt (circ to surf)
Rustler top 1208’

Ld N 13-3/8"/// @ 5175 7200 CF Cmt (circ to surf)
Top LamarLm 5113

| 5-1/2" x 5" Inj Tbg 0-15425'
(5-1/2" 0-11700" inside 9-5/8", 5" 11700-15425' inside 7-5/8")
{7-5/8" liner top 11800°)

4 L 9-5/8"/// @ 12000' 5600 CF Cmt (circ to surf)
Top Wolfcamp 11854

Inj Pkr 15425
1 7-5/8"//{ Fl liner 11800-15475' 400 CF Cmt {circ to liner top)
Set in top Devonian
Devonian/Silurian OH

17450 kbcollins 1-May-19



INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Operator: COG Operating, LLC
Well Name & Number: Hasta La Vista § Fee SWD |
Wetll Location: 1860° FSL, 200" FWL. Unit L, Section 8, T24S. R34E

Wellbore Schematic: See attached schematic

Surface Casing:

Hole Size: 26”
Casing Size: 20" @ 1225°

Cemented with: 3675 cubic feet
Top of Cement: Surface by design

Intermediate Casing:

Hole Size: 17-1/2"

Casing Size: 13-3/8" @ 5175’
Cemented with: 7200 cubic feet
Top of Cement: Surface by design

Intermediate Casing:

Hole Size: 12-1/4"

Casing Size: 9-5/8" @ 12000°
Cemented with: 5600 cubic feet
Top of Cement: Surface by design

Production Casing:

Hole Size: 8-1/2"

Casing Size: 7-5/8" flush joint liner @ 11800-15475"
Cemented with: 400 cubic feet

Top of Cement: Liner top by design

Injection Interval:

15475 to 17450° (6-1/2" open hole)

Injection Tubing/Packer:

Tubing Size: 5-1/2" 0-11700" inside 9-5/8" casing. 5 from 11700-15425’ inside 7-5/8” casing
Lining Material: Internally fiberglass lined

Type of Packer: Nickel plated or CRA 10K permanent packer

Packer Setting Depth: 15425’

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal: Not Applicable




Additional Data:

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? Yes
If no, for what purpose was well originally drilled? N/A

I

Name of Injection Formation: Devonian/Silurian

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): SWD: Devonian

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give
plugging detail, i.e., sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in
this area:

Overlying: Possible Delaware 5175-8900°, Bone Spring 8950-11850°, Wolfcamp 11850-12450°, possible
Strawn 12525°+, possible Atoka 12775+, possible Morrow 13375+

Underlying: None



Fishing Risk Assessment
Hasta L.a Vista 8 Fee SWD 1

Note: All fishing procedures are subject to well conditions. Expert judgement and experience are required

and there are too many combinations of possible fishing operations options to list below. Fishing
techniques are determined on a case-by-case, day-by-day basis.

5” Injection Tubing Inside of 7-5/8” Casing

7-5/8"/39ppf casing: [D = 6.625”, Drift ID = 6.500"

5"/18ppf/L80/TCPC FG-lined injection tubing: Tube/body OD = 5.000", Cplg OD = 5.700"
Clearance between body OD of tubing and drift ID of casing = 1.500”

The proposed downhole configuration allows for effective, straightforward tubing fishing operations.

Tubing will have a floating seal assembly landed in seal bore extensions below the packer which will allow a
simple straight pull to separate the tubing from the packer.

For washover operations:

e  6-3/8" washpipe: OD =6.375", ID = 5.625", Drift ID = 5.500"

* OD of washpipe is less than drift ID of casing (6.500” drift ID vs 6.375” washpipe OD)

e  Dnft ID of washpipe is greater than OD of 5 tubing (5.500" drift ID vs 5.000” Tubing OD)

s Drift ID of washpipe is slightly less than coupling OD of 57 tubing (washpipe 5.500" drift [D vs 5.700"
tubing coupling OD---0.200" difference). If necessary to wash over the coupling, would use a mill on the
end of the washpipe to mill oft the 0.200” dimensional difference tn such a way:

t. To allow a 6.625” Series 150 spiral grapple overshot turned down from 6.625” OD to 6.5 OD to
catch the milled down coupling (mill coupling to 5.5" or less OD).

2. To allow a 5.875” OD Series 150 spiral grapple overshot to catch the 5™ body of the tubing (mill
coupling to 5™ tube OD).

For fishing operations with overshot:

e 5" tube/body can be fished with 5.875” OD Series 150 spiral grapple overshot (5.875™ overshot OD vs
6.5" casing drift D).

e 5.700" OD TCPC coupling can be milled down and fished as described above in “washover operations.”

For fishing operations with spear:

¢ Fiberglass liner can be milled out, or torn out with a spear, to allow a releasable spear assembly to grasp
the ID of the injection tubing.



Fishing Risk Assessment
Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD 1

Note: All fishing procedures are subject to well conditions. Expert judgement and experience are required
and there are too many combinations of possible fishing operations options to list below. Fishing
techniques are determined on a case-by-case, day-by-day basis.

5-1/2” Injection Tubing Inside of 9-5/8” Casing

9-5/8"/53.5 ppf casing: ID = 8.535", Drift ID = 8.379"

5-1/220ppf/P110/TCPC FG-lined injection tubing: Tube/body OD = 5.500", Cplg OD = 6.250”
Clearance between body OD of tubing and drift ID of casing = 2.879”

The proposed downhole configuration allows for effective, straightforward tubing fishing operations.

Tubing will have a floating seal assembly landed in seal bore extensions below the packer which will allow a
simple straight pull to separate the tubing from the packer.

For washover operations:
e 7-3/8” washpipe: OD = 7.375”,ID = 6.625", Drift ID = 6.500™
¢ OD of washpipe is less than drift 1D of casing (8.379" drift [D vs 7.375" washpipe OD)
* Drift ID of washpipe is greater than OD of 5-1/2" tubing (6.500" drift ID vs 5.500” Tubing OD)

* Drift ID of washpipe greater than OD of 5-1/2" tubing coupling (6.500” drift ID vs 6.250" Tubing
Coupling OD)

For fishing operations with overshot:

¢ 5-1/27 tube/body can be tished with 6.625” OD Series 150 spiral grapple overshot (6.625” overshot OD
vs 8.379" casing drift ID).

¢ 6.250” OD TCPC coupling can be fished with 7.375” OD Series 150 spiral grapple overshot (7.375"
overshot OD vs 8.379" casing drift ID).

For fishing operations with spear:

¢ Fiberglass liner can be milled out, or torn out with a spear, to allow a releasable spear assembly to grasp
the ID of the injection tubing,
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Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD #1
Located in Section 8, Township 245, Range 34E

Affected Persons

Name Address Phone Number |Owner Type 5-T-R Notes
One Concho Center Drillsite
Quail Ranch, LLC | 600 W. lllinois Avenue 432-221-0500 Surface 8-245.34¢
Midland, TX 79701 Owner
APls
30-025-41687
One Concho Center
N2 9.245-34E E -4
COG Operating LLC| 600 W, lllinois Avenue 432.683-7443 QOperator LR UL
) 18-245-34E 30-025-41688
Midland, Texas 79701
30-025-41689
30-025-20817
APls
30-025-08491
All of 5-245-34€ ;g'g;:':iggi
Kaiser-francis Qil P.O. Box 21468 All of 6-245-34E
-494-0000 (&} t N -38564
Company Tulsa, OK 74121-1458 | 18 Perator | iof 7.245.34¢ | 902538
All of 8.245.3ag | 20025:44618
30-025-4461%
30-025-43034
Chevron 15 Smith Road E2W2 & E2 APts
432-498-8600 Operator 30-025-41957
ideonti t, LP. | Midland, T 79705 -245-34¢€
Midcontinen idland, Texas 17 3 30.025-41199
One Lincoln Center
Matador APls
S4001BJF Waw2
Production i I;Z‘:Jwav 972:371:5200 | Operator | OO | 3002544937
Company Daltas, Texas 75240 20-027:44218
One Concho Center Working WISW
COG Operating LLC | 600 W [Hinois Avenge 432.683-7443 Interest/ 9.245 34F
Midland, Texas 79701 Leasehold
One Concho Center
o P Woark
oG [‘:g”“m" 600 W Mlinois Avenue | 432-683-7443 | | ‘:' '"f 18-245.34€
Midland, Texas 79701 rieres
Hawley Investment 800 West bth Street Work
rin
Con‘: e Suite 920 213-892-205 it resf NW 9245 34E
- Los Angeles, CA 90017 €
10000 Memorial Drive .
. . Working
Ocon Parking LLC Suite 510 713-682-3441 I NW 9-245-34E

Houston, TX 77024




9838 North Cadbury

Worki
10]  ACRVSLC Ridge 918-519-1292 m:’e'r::f NW 9-245.34F
Owasso, OK 74055
Annis Singleton 4617 Crooked Ln 214-368-5674 Working
11 NW 9.245-34
Buell Dallas, TX 75229 214-681-0296 Interest Al
Jeanette Singleton 6 Pinewood Circle Working
12 713-365-0324 NW 9-245-34
Cloyd Houston, TX 77024 032 Interest -
Tap Rock 602 Park Point Dr., Suite Working SESE 8-245-34E
13 ne;urces 200 720.772-5090 | Interest/ W2sW
Golden, CO 80401 Leasehold 9.245-34E
50 Kennedy Plaza, 18th Working I
14 Delaware Hops Floor 401-751-1700 lnteresy) 9.245-34€
Providence, R1 02903 Leasehold
2 ki
Greer\wav Plaza Working NWSW
15 FR Energy Suite 240 B832-481-3498 Interest/ 9-245-34E
Houston, TX 77046 Leasehold
Marathon O 5555 San Felipe Street Working N2NW .
713-629-
16 Permian LLC Houston, Texas 77056 9-6600 Interest 18:245-34€ Deep rights
Tacor Resources, 600 N. Marienfeld
Working
17 In¢ Suite 807 432-682-4218 o 18-245-34E
loel Talley Midiand, Texas 79701 e
Ozark Royalty Co | 3652 Northwood Drive E2 5-245-34E
18 972-210-1032 hold
LLC Memphis, TN 38111 tease SESE 8-245-34E
Energen Resources
Corporation SESE 8-245-34E
R 3510 N A Street Deep rightsin 18
19 [acquired by Midland Texasri‘g?ﬂs 432-687-1155 Leasehold SENW R 52 2:: 3:Em
Diamondback ; 18:245-34E
Energy)
One Lincoln Center NWsSW
MRC Permian 5400 LB} Freeway 9.245.-34E Deep rights in 18
20 972-371-5200 Leasehold
Company Suite 1500 € s2M2 245-34€
Dallas, Texas 75240 18-245-34E




PO Box 471396

t N 4NWA
21 | femveamNew L Worth, Texas 817.332.4411 | Leasehold | O VoNW Deep rights
Mexico, LLC 18-245-34E
76147
P.C. Box 47095 Unleased
22 5588 Qil, LLC Fort Worth, Texas 432-520-7403 Mineral E2 5-245-34EF
76107 Interest
43 | Mavros Minecals, | P.0. 8ox 50820 135719393 Uh::::::f £2 5-245-34E
LLc Midland, Texas 79710 52 18-245-34¢
Interest
3030 Veterans Airpark
Lane, Ste 611 Unleased
k vall i | : E25-245.34
20 | an: L:‘:‘;"'L“:’a Midland, Texas 79705 | 4326849696 | Mineral | 15321455 33:5
’ P.0. Box 50820 Interest
Midland, Texas 79710
4849 Greenvile Avenue, Unleased
25 | CEP Minerals LLC Ste 1265 214-247.7327 Mineral E2 5-245-34E
Dallas, Texas 75206 Interest
Arrakis Holdings 707 Autumn Ridge Unleased
1
26 e 3k Drive 214-548-5632 Mineral E2 5-245-34E
McKinney, Texas 75070 Interest
4000 N Big Spring $t, Unleased
Good News
27 Minerals. LLC Ste 310 432-684-5696 Minera £2 5:245-34€
! Midland, Texas 79705 Interest
Patricia Defazio 2 Round Rock Circle Unleased
! I
28 teis Richardson, Texas 214-669-9048 | Mineral | S2 18-245-33€
Simmons
75080 Interest
2429 Thorndon Park
Sandra Griffin Court Unleased
1
29| 7 281-940-9662 | Mineral | 52 18-245.34€
Kasper League City, Texas Interest
77573
Unleased
1930 Boul i .
30 | KerriLane Brown oulder Ridge Dr. | o) 8666203 | Mineral | 5218 245.34

Conroe, Texas 77304

Interest




Unleased

Foundation P.O Box 50820
7-929-1 Mi | 45 34F
3U1 inerats, i | Midiand, Texas 79710 | 5% 885 neral | 52182453
interest
Est fCl
;:i:i ?efkor::a Unleased See Title Note 2
32 _' not located Mineral 52 18-245.34€ for S2 1B-245-
Garrett, heirs &
’ Interest 34E
assigns
New Mexco Property Asset Manager Unleased See Title Note 8
33 Departmant of 1120 Cerillos Rd 505-795-1401 Mineral 52 18-245.34E for $2 18-245-
Transportation Santa Fe, NM 87505 Interest 34€
State of New
14 Mexito 310 Old Santa fe Trail | 505-827-5760 | Mineral 6-245-34€
Commissioner of T
an "
Public Lands
United States of New Mexico State 17-245-34€
. ¢ . 505-954-2000 18-245 34E
America, through Office .
35 the Bureau of Land 301 Dinosaur Trail blm_nm_comment| Mineral SW4 5-245-34E
{1y r
s@blm.gov N2 7-245-34E

Management

Santa Fe, NM B7508

N2 8-245-34€
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[ cthicated Arres IT'.Iuim uvr Infil

Cribe I“:mn e

Ut ar fat o .smi.;?. Tuwnship Ranze .1 fufn Feet feoa (he harth/South line Veet from the Fast/\ et lime € ouniy
| L 8 248 34E 1860 SOUTH 200 WEST LEA
B _* Bottom Hole Location 1f Different From Surface
LB B T Nection | Funship Ran=e Tof lde F ol M this .!\nr-l-.l'.‘hmlh line t :rl l"unm the w“ll_;-;;';\:l Fme € ounty
A o -
"L ansetidatbon

Aear bl will be assigned tothes compleaan ontit all interesis have been consabidated of 4 non-standard unil has been approved by the

ol isnom
e —— 1 —mmmoe e e S Bt
| | DETAIL A
i
| ' We0T_ W0 ese
.! -: l &9
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1880
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E FOUND 2° [RON P{PE
H 446492 .9 - E 762960.2
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Bell Lake 7 Unit 1

2276' FSL, 1863' FEL Zero:
J-7-24s5-34e KB elev:
Lea, NM GLelev: 3604

30-025-33815

10 sx cmit at surface
17.5"
13-3/8"/48/H40/STC @ 650’ 425 sx Econolite C +
150 sx C (circ 110 sx)
12.25" Pull 7-5/8" @ 1820', Cmt plug 1770-1870
mt plug 4250-4350' 7 ?
mt plug 4860-4960 ) EEEEnd A 9-5/8"/36,40/KS5/LTC @ 5017' 1150 sx Econolite C +
:mt plug 5131-5231' (Set 5017 sundry, 5200° compl report) 250 sx € (circ 150 sx)
3.75"
|
mt plug 11176-11816 1
|
IBP 12200 +20' emt
IBP 12317°27 + _ 7-5/8"/39/L80 @ 12581 650 sx Econolite H +
0 sx cmt 12217-12317 400 sx Super H (TOC 4847')

TOC 14016' CBL

.5I|

IBP 15575' + 35’ ¢mt H. 5-1/2"/{{ liner 12267-15623' Cmt??

op Devonian 15673
625"

Cmt 15978-15996', Sand 15996-16085'

16085’ kbcollins  2-May-19



. State of New Mexicn + Form C.103
Energy,-dlinerais snd Nzomal Rascustes Depronennt Revioed .} -89

ey OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION =rors ;
2.0, 3cx |53, Hobbe, NM RE2LD PO 3ox 2088 30 025 33815 ’
DITRNT T o Sznra Fe, New Mexico §73504-2088 S iadionts Tyom of Lanse
3.0, Dmawe DD, Amera, NM 4821 . . N ﬁ |
Rl yw i epdul —— -

> Ka. N E74I0 ;& Suae O & Gy Lease Na
10C0 R0 Brazos Azec, T

: SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 22227244

DO KOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS 7O DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACKTC A 77 (210 rae o (ot Adeeoremt N
A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPUCATION FOR PEAMIT or Unit Ag
! {FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPCSALS)
Pl Type o Well: oxs Bell Lake 7 {nit (19275)
- il war [ onex  Dry-Hole
! ——
Z Naume of Operior 8 Well No
Enron 0Qil & Gas Company
3. Addren of Operaix 9. PwmuWilubELl(%?ggol)jevonl n
P. 0. Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702 Bell L 8 f
4. Wel Locauocn ;
Ueit Lezee _Y : 2276 Foot From The __SOUth Lineand 18563 FetFromThe _east L'.::l
|

| Towndio 248 Range 34E hhadhl County

1. ' Check Appropriate Box to Indicawe Nature of Notice, Repor, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF;
PEREOAM AEMEDIAL wORK | PLUG AND ABANDON [ | REMEDL woRk (O auremme casing (1
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ] CHANGE PLANS ([} | commence oruumngorns.  [J pLuG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING ] CASING TEST AND CemeNT vos [
OTHER: [ | onen: : U

12 Descride Proposed or Complated Operatioes (Clearfy siaie all pertinens deails, and give pertineat dases, including ertimared date of suaning any propased
work) SEE RULE [103. September 4 through September 1G, 1997

Dump cmt with bailer on sand @ 15996 to 15987

Dump cmt with bailer on emt @ 15987 to 15978

Ran bond log from 156G0 to 137G6 - top cmt 14G16

Dump bailer and collar locator - top cmt @ 15978

CIBP @ 15575 - dump bailer (plug from 15575-15540

Set CIPB on WL @ 122060~ Spot 100' cmt plug from 12317-12217 w/20 sx cmt

CIBP @ 122060 w/bailer - dump 26' cmt on top

Spot cmt plug 11816 to 11176

Cire & spot cmt plug from 5231 to 5131

Spot cmt plug &96G-4860

Spot emt plug 435G-4250

Spot cmt plug 1870-1770

Spot 10 sx cmt @ surface, (OVER)
.t

o e and cocTples W e bext of Dy knowinige sad b,

vmz Regulatory Analyst oate. 3/18/97

I hervy egrafy Cal O wofoamed

SKINATURE
TYPZOR PRINT NAMG TELIPHONE 8O,
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' Submi 1© Acropniais
Dismiet Office )
Suws Leass — 6 comes
Fee Leam ~ 3 copes

I

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 38240

P.O. Drwer DD, Aresn, NM 88210

DISTRICT
1000 Rio Braros R4, Antec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerais and Natural Resowrces Deparurent

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISICN

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Forw C-108
Revieed 1189
WELL AFI NO.
30 025 313815
3. lndicals Type of Leass
stare{ ] e (B

& State Oul & Gas Leass No.

L 066653

[ WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

A

1a Type of Well:

7. Lease Natae or Unit Agreement Name

oL wELL[]  casweL[] prY XX omEr
. deca#l:::m ruio ooy
“w;:.ij over ] e sx [J sesvn ] onem Bell Lake 7 Unit
2 Numa of Opastor 8. Weil No.
Enron 0il & Gas ZCompany 1
1 Address of Operaior : name or Widcaz 719607 71800
P. 0. Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702 Bell Lake Morrow South/Devoni
. Well Locanon
Usit Leger __J 2276  Feet From The _South Lisesnd _ 1863 Feet From The _east Line
Section 7 Township 243 Rangs 34E NMPM Lea County
10 Dats Spudded ! 11, Date T.D, Reachod 12 Date Compl. {Ready io Prod.) 13. Elevitcms (DF & RKB, BT, GR. asc.) | 14. Elev. Cacinghead
6-12-97 9-8-97 P&A 9-10-97 | 3604" GR 3604
15. Toal 16 Pug Back T.D. 17. If MuBiple Coumpl. H 18 imterva Roury Tools Cable Tools
mss et Masy Zhact Fo HoY .m’i,l' i
19. Producing Loterval(s), of this ooaxplescn - Top, Batiom, Nams  Comp Z-Den, Comp Neul, GR and 20, Was Directiocal Survey Mads
Multipole Arvay Acoustilog, Digital Acoustilog, GR; Dual Induction,GRJ No
21. Type Elearic 2ad Oter Logs Rum 22 W Well Cored B
lo
n . ,
CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in weil)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT [ BJFT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED,
13-3/8 484 650 L7-1/2 515 sx Prem Plus Circ —~ Nope
9-5/8 40# & 364 5260 12-1/4 1400 sx Prem Plus _ iCire — None
7-5/8 39¢ 12581 8-3/4 600 Prem Plus £
400G S0/5G . poz lToc 48437 |
Cut & retreivell 182G' of 7- Ul
7y LINER RECORD | 2s. TUBING RECORD.
SIZE ! TOP | BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT | SCREEN SIZE | DEPTH SET PACKER SET |

I

24  Perforation recard (interval, size, and mumber)

71._ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT. SQUEEZE. ETC.

DEFTH INTERVAL

AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

28 PRODUCTION
Dats Firm Producuon Production Mehod (Flowing, gas Lft, pumpang « Size asd sype prmp) Well Sanis (Prod. or Shat-in)
—_— r
Dute of Test Hours Texed hoke Size Prod'a For Ou - BbL Gas - MCF Watey - BbL Gas - Oil Ratio
Tent Period ' f I
Flow Tubing Press Casing Preesurs H@uﬂm% " Ou - BoL Gas - MCF Water « BbL ' Ol Grvity - APL - (Corr.)
2. Dispoaum of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, venied, aic.)

' Test Witicassd By

30 Lig Amachments

Logs, Inclination Report

Signanure

= 3I.Ih¢\ji7ycmy'y that the inje

: Printed
Name

Betty Gildon

shown on both sides of this form is ruc and complete 10 the best of iy knowledge and belief

TileRegulatory Anajvdiate """ " 7 |

10/8/97



Government L Com #1
1980' FNL, 1980' FEL

G-18-24s-34e
Lea, NM
30-025-25604
26"
17.5"
L2.25"
1.5
| S—

op Woodford 15643
op Devonian 15853’

"5"

ap Fusselman 17088’

17625’

Zero:
KB elev:
GLelev: 3576

20 sx cmt 0-30

20"/94/H40/STC @ 600’ 760 sx Class "C" 6% gel +
150 sx cmt 423.650' 200 sx "C" {good ¢cmt returns)

75 sx emt 1143-1300°

N 13-3/8"/54.5,61,68,72/S80/STC,BTC @ 5400' 3771 sx TLW +
200 sx "C" (circ emt)
Cut and pull 10-3/4™ at 5450, 150 sx cmt 5336-5500"

x Perf 4 holes 7000, held 2000 psi, 75 sx cmt 6855-7050"
: Perf 4 holes 9050°, held 2000 psi, 75 sx cmt 8938-9100°

50 sx H 11389-11500'

3.5" tubing stuck 11500°. Cut and pull at 11500

h 10-3/4"/55.5,60.7// @ 13000’ 250 sx "H" Lite + 250 sx "H"

Pkr 13962
14268-14284" (64} Mrrw

7-5/8"/39/595/ liner 12808-15301' 875 sx "H" (returns while cmting)

Ll

CIBP 15550" + 1 sk cmit

15884-15944 (50) Devonian

CIBP 16050° + 1 sk cmt

16154-16267"' {234) Devonian

CIBP 17025' + 1 sk cmt

17080-17309' {188) Fusselman

5"/23.2//F) liner 15092-17625' 200 sx "H" {no circ while cmting)
{full circ at liner top after cmt =
cmt placement behind liner)

kbcollins  2-May-19



Consoryags,
CEMON M Al . .
1625 N. Frenc, pygn. % Disrci
For 3160-5 UNITED STATES Hobbs, N FORM APPROVED
bl DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR "M 88249 Eoe Stieh 31, 2007
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S L Sehle
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS : L ]
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Allotice or Tribe Name
abandaned well, Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side. 7; [FUni or CA/Agreemn, Namc andior Ng
Type of Wel
S 1T [[QGasWell [T Other SR e
. G ent "L Com #1
2 Nare of Operator EQG Resources, Inc 9. APl We':r:c:m
J Addeess 3b Phone No. finclude area code) 30-025-080FP= ‘waﬁ
P.0O. Box 2267, Midland, TX, 79702 432-561-8500 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratery Area

Bell Lake, South Morrow
11 County or Panish. Siate

4 Locationof Well (Footage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description)

L nit Letter G, 1980 FNL, 1980 FEL
Section 18, Township 24-S, Range 34-E Lea, New Mexico

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Ol acidize L] Deegen [ production (SuntResume)  Jwater Shut-0ff
Cnotice of Inten ] Ater Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Ol weli teegrity
Subsequent Report 0 Casing Repair Ol wew Construction (] Recomplets Other
) change rans Piug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon
D A T D Convent to Injection D Plug Back DWuer Disposal

13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation [cleady state all pertinent details, including estimaled starting date of any proposed waork and approximate duration thereof
IF the proposat is 1o deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BLMBIA, Required subsequent reparts shall be filed within 30 days
foliow ing completion of the involved operations  [fthe operation results in a mult ple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 31604 shall be filed once
lesting has been completed Final Abandonment Nalices shalt be filed only afler all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

determuned that the site is ready for final inspection )
AFPROVED

- Spot 75sx, plug from 1300-1200 (T-Salt) WOC Tagat 1143,
- Spot 150sx, plug From 650-450 (20" Shoe) WOC Tag at 423,
. Spot 20sx, plug from 30-Surf.

. Clean location. Install dry hole marker 12-30-04.

1. Notified Jtm McCormick w/BLM 24 hrs prior to Ml and RU, [
2. Cut 3 172" tbg at 11500, spot 50sx CLass “H" cmt, plug frem 11500-11400, WOC Tag at 11389, :
3. Circ hole wMLF, ]
4. Perl 4 holes at 5050, press up to 2000 PSI, spot 75sx, plug from 9100-8950, WOC Tag @ §938. JAN 4 2005 |
5. Per{ 4 holes at 7000, press up to 2000 PSI, spot 75sx, plug from 7050-6900, WOC Tag at 6855, Rl er \
6. Cut 10 34" csg at 5450, L/D csg, spot 15051, plug from 5§500-5350, WOC Tag at §336. o - i
7 e

5 ;
9 :
0

P&A Complete 12-30-04

14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct GARY G I

Name (Pn-;ud Typedy PET2A E‘.'r‘.:eg;’:-L*ENY--—_ i
imprs}Bagley Title Consultant =2 ENLINEER i
Signahare / w Date 123012004
[ Y __J s SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE
Appvedby _ _ o m _|Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not wasrant or
centify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease Office
which would entitle the applicant to conduct jong thereon

.
Title 18 LI5.C. Section 100t and Title 43 U.S.C_Section 1212, make its crime for sn petson knowingly and willfully o maketo any department or & of the United
States any false, Aictitious or frauduleat statements or representations s to anymer within its juﬁ%clion. Iy o il

fInstructions on page 2)

GWW



VII.

Water Analysis
Produced and
Receiving Formation
Water



DL IGIVG?‘C. 5“”0{

Egaﬁ Permian Basin Area Laboratory l'jpstrean-I Chemica|s
Bﬁﬁaﬁs i:-g:taaM;’:::as:!:;:ﬁz REPORT DATE: $1113513

COMPLETE WATER ANALYSIES REPORT ¢gp 2010

CUSTOMER: COG OPERAT MG LLT ACCOUNT REP: KINMETH MORGAN
DISTRICT: NEW MEXCO SAMPLE D 201701612804
AREA/LEASE: KING TUT SAMPLE DATE 372172047

SAMPLE POINT NAME KING TUT FED 3H BTRY ANALYSIS DATE: a4t

S(TE TYPE: FACILITY AMALYST: SvE

SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION: TRANSFER PUMP

COG OPERATING LLC, KING TUT, KING TUT FED 3H BTRY

FIELD DATA i : - SN
ANIONS: mg/l magq/L CATIONS: mg/l meq/L
Initial Temperaturs {'F): 250 Chloride (CI'): 152606 2 4304.8 Sodiym (Na"): T4494.5 12419
Final Temperature ('F): 80 Sulfate (SO, ): 461.4 96 Patassium (K'): 13212 353
Initial Prassure (psil: 100 Barate (H,80,): 1709 2.8 Magnesium ('Mg"): 24958 205.4
Final Pressure {psi} 15 Fluaride (F ) ND Cafelum {Ca¥'): 153298 7650
Bramide (Br): ND Strantlum (577): 7242 165
pH: Mitrite (MO, ): ND Barium {fa'") 1.8 .1}
FH at time of sempling 6.8 Nitrate (ND, ) ND Iron {Fe'"). 43.2 15
Phasphate ra.y NO Manganesa (A=" |- 26 o1
Silica ($1Q,%: NO Lead (PB*): 0.0 00
Zine @A) 0.0 a0
ALKALITY BY TITRATION mg/L meg/L
Bicarbonate (HCO, ): 366 06 Aluminum {41} c.0 oo
Carbonate {€0,%)- ND Cheamium (Cr') ND
Hydroxida {OH} ND Cakalt {Co” ) ND
ORGANIC ACIDS mg/L mig/l Copper {Cu’'): 0.0 oa
aqueaus €O, {pprt) 1050,0 Formiic Ackd ND Molybdenum {Ms7"). X ] [}
aquesus H,$ {(ppmi: 0.0 Acelic Acid ND Nickel (N3} ND
aqueous 02 {ppbi} ND Propionic Acid: ND Tin (80! ) ND
Butyric Acld ND Titantum (B’ ) ND
Calewiated TOS (mg/fil 247332 Valeric Acld: ND Vanadium (V) NOD
Density/Specific Gravity (g/cm”) 1873 Zieconium (27 |- ND
Measured Specific Gravity 115683 Lithium (LI ND
Conduclivity immbos) ND
Rasistivity: ND Total Hardre s 43434 Pl
MCF/D: No Data
8OPD: No Data
BWPD: No Data Anian/Cation Ratla 1.01 ND = Not Determined

STAE BRED ITOMEBAED 0N FELT ERNW0ED DATA FUTEIR MEDEL NG A BT AIGU RET DA VALBALCN 08 STAL ]

QN Rz 3ulls

Conditions Barite (Ba50) Caleite (€20 Gypsum [Ca$0, 2,0} Anhydrite (C450,)

Temp Press tadex Aml (ptb} tndex Amt {pth) Index Amt (pth} Index Amt (ptb)

80°F V3o pw 044 <] =1 115 1578 313 [Hoy] 923 d 0o

99°F 24 g5 022 G509 118 7673 04 Goco a4 0000

118'F M [+R [4E 1 H] 126 Tira 0134 G OGO L] € 000

137°F 41 pii aos ans 122 7857 Q15 G000 co3 13.651

156'F $ipw a0 Q000 123 7925 [LR}] oocc cn §1.141

114°F 82 g5 Reals ¢ooC 124 7980 818 € oo 02 82885

133°F T2 psi €25 ey 125 a0z 017 G0 026 1655453

212'F 81 psi -G 34 Qoc0 125 8058 613 0000 037 131297

23°F 91 psi 04z D600 1€ 2043 o0 [if ¢ oac 143 069

250°F 19G psi 050 o0 12¢ 809s -022 0005 0ss 163 281

Canditions Lotastite (550, Halite (NaCh Iron Sutfide (Fe$) Iron Carbonata (F2CO,)

Temp Prets Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt {pty) Index Amt (ptb} Index Amt {pth)

ac'F 13ps o3 123994 045 a500 -730 C 600 o1 1938

9°F 24 g5 034 1257116 -045 0000 -804 £ coc c27 2 £98

148°F W gy 0135 126379 048 Q000 215 ocoe 034 ERE

137°F 43ps 033 126223 -043 0000 824 000 039 3801

158°F S3ps 03¢ t2022 050 0cog -B32 4000 cd3 4122

104°F 62 ps: 0233 126264 05t Q060 LR G000 045 4 307

193°F TZps 03 127203 083 Q0G0 843 o000 +F1] 4357

21'F 81 ps: 02 128885 054 Q0oc -8.47 ifei 044 4316

231°F 91 psi 0325 131188 -3 55 0040 881 0.600 G4z 4148

250'F 100 pse 037 13384¢ @ 86 0000 854 i ) 038 3848
Mot b WS B rg T feaee 5 3 Lre et PRAEKeT SR I ATl H €0 Pl B 00 amaut of wd r st De foredenea YRS
Fizte 2 Prec fabon ol 333 jLME 1 SEFOEIED 1ERaratey Tail wale i be ias o the lwm of the imoants 3F e mgh .8 Kies scalesofiFiteer! ™
ate ] Satarr oF 10aes Bre 300 B AN MR Gt P ard SRIEFE Tl D s et rouacd e TN aTERy ssro0

Comments



Bone g /3 ring
Wﬁﬁiﬁ e sod res e Upstream Chemicals
BAHﬁEoHEs vzu 3-1:; r:::ass!:;;n REPORT DATE SAGEY

COMPLETE WATER ANALYSIS REPORT s 2010

CUSTOMER: €0G ORERATING LLC ACCOUNT REP: KENMETH MORGAN
DISTRICT: NEW MEXICO SAMPLE (D: 201501043297
AREA/LEASE: WINDWARD SAMPLE DATE: 121112088
SAMPLE POINT NAME WINDWARD FED 2H ANALYSIS DATE 1271672615

SITE TYPE: WIELL SITES ANALYST: SAMUEL NEWRAN

SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION: WVIELL HEAD

COG OPERATING LLC, WINDWARD, WINDWARD FED 2H

FIELD DATA .
ANIONS: mg/L meg/L CATIONS mgn
Initial Temperature (') 250 Chlaride (€1} 893145 25364 Sodium (Na“): 46148.7 2008.2
Final Tampersture {'F) B2 Sulfate (SO ): 1031.7 21.5 Potassium (K'): 2029 231
Initial Predsurs (psi: 100 @orate (K,B0,): 1812 3.0 Magnasiym (Mg*"): 8550 70.4
Fimal Pressure (psi} 15 Fluoride (F): ND Calcium {Ca®"} 6490.6 3431
Bromide {Br }: NO Strontium {57") 2749 &4
PH: Nitrite (80, ): NO Barium (Ba’'t 0o 0.4
EH attme cf sampling 70 Kitrate (NG, ): NOD Iron (Fe*") 9.1 12
Prasphate (PO, ) ND Manganese (Ma' ) 1.8 a1
Silkea (Si0,): ND Lead (PR} ND
Zine @n') 0.0 oo
BLEAUNITY §Y TITRATION mgit meg/L
Bicarbonate {(HCO,): 170.0 28 Aluminum (a1’ ) ND
Carbanate (CO,7) ND Chromium (Cr''): ND
Hydrodide {OH ) ND Cabatt (o’ ) NO
ORGANIC ACIDS mafl megL Capper (Cu'}. ND
agueous CO; (pprmjs 240.0 Form'c Asid ND Malybdenum (Mo’ | ND
aquecus H,5 (ppm): 0.0 Acetic Acid: ND Nickel (Ni*): ND
aqueous 02 {ppb) ND Frapianic Acid NOD Tin (S0’ % ND
Butyric Acld: NO Titanium (77" '): ND
Calculated TDS (ng/il: 148283 Valeric Acid ND Varadium (V") ND
Density/$pecific Gravity {gicm’} 1.0934 Zircorium {Zr' ) ND
Measured Spacific Gravity 1 1045 Lithium (L} ND
Conductivity {mmbes). ND
Resistivity ND Total Hardness: 21067 N/A
MCF/D: MNa Data
BOPD. Na Data
BWPD No Data Anian/Cation Ratio 1.04 ND = Not Determined
CRMCNERAS S ON EE TSROV IS DATA TUT={R NIDT0000 Moty 35 5500 1 A0 FGI vALDA ChiDe BIAE CRECET ON Q130T
Conditions Barita {B250,) Calcita (CoCO}) Gyprum (Ca50,2M,Q) Anhydrite (Ca50,)
Temp Preis, lindex Amt {pth) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt {pth) Index Amt (pth)
BIF 15 B [sfens] i43 35518 ol 9004 03 Q000
101°F 3 ps GG 142 EERL] 017 Q060 G2 0606
1A Mpe 023 154 ir 263 c1s 0 00e ik [ifrily]
138'F 43 gt 0o 160 35261 015 G000 G0 Qua
1531F $1ps oM ¥ 3913} Gt Q000 ¢ a4 13256
175°F & ps G000 172 40913 CH4 Q000 G4 133842
134°F T2 py conc t75 43 HE 013 G 006 024 211167
QVEF Bl pi Qo0 Ted 41419 013 Q000 Q3 274873
231°F Si g8 Lo 180 4113% DRE] [+Jess] C4s 1x 318
30°F 153 gsi 0000 15¢ 42 8G8 012 0000 C5€ 84131
Conditiens Celestite (S250,) Hahte (NaClY tron Suifide (Fa$) {ran Carbenate (FeCO,)
Temp Pross Index Amt {pth) Indan Amt {pth) Index Amt (pth) Inden Amt {pth)
B2'F 15 ps G186 51643 113 GO -7 50 Q063 18 33478
1G1°F 24 p3 e 54187 SRt Q0 TE1 0600 128 32450
i19°F Japs [uh 1] 56 230 115 e 7é3 Q060 138 a7
133°F 43 ps 013 58 374 1 0060 1715 0 0G0 147 g2t
157'F 53ps 019 60 380 17 000¢ 713 00co 155 3770
175°F 62 ps: ¢t 64301 117 0060 -1 83 [13:,1.4] 16) 33983
134°F 12 ps c2: EB 407 IR ] a000 -Te3 0 aoo 166 39552
213°F 8t ps o4 T38 118 c oo -T8d 0000 17C 42717
231F 91 ps 26 7a 634 118 acea -783 Q000 173 LIRS
250°F 100 psi 025 8352 118 Q005 182 00 175 47931
P 1 Mg Bilgviorg (Pe deve- gy i TN WRE PRIk #m BOW tre sabyrmtae gk T ke v el T aoale oAl o Seadened L aEsr e
Pezie 3 Prg: pRARGA 8% bkM SEEE 15 deed WEM e Totl e e e e i 3 DN bty o e gt B vk SealeSaltPirger ™

SNPIn
Ntz § Sareraf o ‘tden preaiiars 3+ o il e’ ane B ard whabe.ty “WC 8 ram vanded £ e Lotz P20

Comments



WOI‘FCGM/D

Permian Basin Area Labartatory

ng : Upstream Chemicals
Bﬁllssli!s :.11 2:.'1:7':3;'3'3:; REPORT DATE SRR

COMPLETE WATER ANALYSIS REPORT 4sp 2010

CUSTOMER: COG OPERATING LLE ACCOUNT REP LARRY G HINES
DISTRICT: VIATER MANASEMENT - FERMIA%, SAMPLE 1D: 201801021234
AREA/LEASE; VIKING HELMET STATE SAMPLE DATE: /1172618
SAMPLE POINT NAME VIKING HELMET STATE CON 245 ANALYSIS DATE 471672019

SITE TYPE: WELL SIS ANALYST: SF

SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION WELL HEAD

COG OPERATING LLC, VIKING HELMET STATE, VIKING HELMET STATE COM 24H

FIELD DATA G, ; " AMALYSIS OF SAMPLE T B e -
ANIONS: mg/l meq/L CATIONS: mgn meq/L
Initial Temperature {*F) 250 Chiorlde (Gi): 8054%.2 2272.2 Sodium {Na"): 467160 20329
Final Temperature ('F): 88 Sulfate (50, ): 1551.7 32.3 Potassium (K') 2375 27
Initial Pressure (psi): 100 Borate (H,80,): 170.8 2 8 Magnesium (Mg' 'y [11% ] 564
Final Pressure (psi): 15 Fluoride {F): ND Calcium (€a'"): 52243 260.7
Bromide {Br): ND Strontium (57*°): 2094 48
pH: Mitrite (MO, )- HD Barium (8a”"): 00 0.0
FH a1 time of sampfing 6.8 Nitrate (NO, } ND tran (Fa'"): 1268 45
Phasphate (PO, ) ND Manganese (hin ) 34 at
shica {$i0,): ND Lead (Pb*): 1] o0
Zinc (Zn""): 0.4 0.0
ALKALINITY 8 NITRATION mgn meg/t
Bicarbonhate (HCO,) 3420 56 Aluminum {Al° ) L o8
Carbanate (€0,') ND Chromium {Cr' ) NO
Hydroxids (OH): NO Cobalt (€’ }: ND
ORGANIC ACIDS: mgn meg/t Copper (Cu' '} L oL
aqueaus €O, {ppim) 220.0 Formic Acid ND Molybdenum {ha’ ) 00 60
aqueaus H,5 {(ppm): 0.0 Acetic Acig: MDD Nickel {i7) ND
aqueaus 02 (pphyi- ND Propionic Acid ND Tin (80" ) NO
Butyric Acid. ND Titanium (Ti*) NO
Caleulstad YOS {mgil} 136294 Valeric Acid NO Vanadium (V) ND
Density/Specific Gravity (g."l:.-r') 1.0879 Zirconium (Zr') ND
Measured Specific Gravity 1.0961 Lithium [Li): ND
Conduttivity {mmbaos). ND
Resistinity ND Total Hardne:s 16122 N/A
MCF/D No Data
80PD No Data
BWPD No Dala Anion/Cation Ratio 092 ND = Not Determined
SoAE AT CnN AT ON P D PROVDID CATA FuTHEd NIDTE N D NAY 82 LGRS FOIVALDATICS OF SIALE FRES.CTON RE3 TS
Canditions Barite (D250 Caleits (CaCO)) Gypsum {C230,-ZH,0) Anhydrite (Ca50,)
Temp Prews lndex Ami (pth) Inden Amt (pth) Index Amt {ptb} index Amt {pth}
EE'F LN -1 lafcea] 126 €3 247 -013 G oM ozt Q000
106°f 24 pu 000 i 10705 ai} 0000 Al 090
124°F 3d s tocq 138 rayr & 0000 409 Q0
145°F 43 ps 0G0 145 15081 ¢l 0006 €00 4178
Jal'F S51pw 0000 1584 Trais ol 9000 Y] 142437
173%F &1 ps o0m 162 9033 a09 0oce (HFe] 250 388
19¢'F 1 nooe tH 80 143 o8 Q50 o 339322
214F Bl ps 0.000 178 824 008 oo Q46 443307
232'F 91 ps 1005 187 8402 ger o¢oc 453 5071127
250°F 100 py 0.000 195 85 48 -0 o7 0000 Qg 560114
Londitians Celestita (5050, Halite (NaCl; lran Sutfide (FoS) wron Carbonate (FeCQ,)
Temp Prass Index Amt {pth) Index. Amt (pth) index Ami (peb) Index Amt (pth)
8B'F 158 013 50 201 1N ooco -778 0000 4 81325
1C6"F 24 psi a2 520 121 0000 -788 £00C 140 54,099
124% 3 pa o2 51683 122 € 0oC 792 A000 151 67134
142°F 43 psi 022 55383 -122 0000 -794 0000 161 63835
160 Slpw Q23 S7 43t -123 Q00 -79¢ Qoce 171 19
178°F 62 psi 024 6012% -1.23 0.060 154 9000 179 73 969
136°F 12 psr 026 63318 -124 0.0cC -793 0000 185 75 466
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Geolex. Inc 5&0 ’0'_, ;C’S _32& Februany. 2017

8.0 RESERVOIR CHARACTERISTICS
8 1 FORMATION FLUID CHEMISTRY

Following the dnilling of the 6-inch open-hole section the injection zone was swabbed and 10 samples
were sent to Cardinal Laboratories in Hobbs, NM. The laboratory report and analysis, along with a
summary table of the results that depict the concentrations of all analytes is included in Appendix D. The
average concentrations for major constituents within the formation water in the entire injection interval
are as follows:

Chlonde: 23,700 mg/L

TDS: 42,750 mg/L

Diesel Range Organics: 5.7 mg/L
Extended Range Organics: 2.7 mg/L.
pH: 6.5

Total Alkalimity: 613 mg/L.

The maximum concentrations for major constituents within the fonnation water in the entire injection
interval are as follows:

Chloride: 27,000 mg/l1.

TDS: 44,700 mg/l.

Diesel Range Organics: 20.5 mg/l.
Extended Range Organics: 5.6 mg/'l
pH: 6.7

Total Alkalinity: 670 mg/[

The results of the formation water analysis support and confirm the conclusions presented from the
geophysical logs, mud log, and sidewall cores that the injection zone clearly does not contain recoverable
hydrocarbons. Included in Appendix D 15 Geolex’s No Recoverable Hydrocarbon Summary report,
which was required by the BL Ms COA, and submitted to the BL.M and NMOCD.
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IN MAKING INTERPRETATIONS OF LOGS OUR EMPLOYEES WILL GIVE CUSTOMER THE BENEFIT OF THE(R BRST
JUDGEMENT. BUT SINCE ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASRD ON INFERENCKS FROM ELECTRICAL OR
OTHER MEASUREMENTS, WE CANNOT, AND WE DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF ANY
INTERPRETATION. WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS, COST. DAMAGES, OR
EXPENSES WHATSOEVER INCURRED OR SUSTAINED BY THE CUSTOMER RESULTINC FROM ANY {NTERPRETATION
MADE BY ANY OF OUR EMPLOYEES.
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

‘éji Active & Inactive Points of Diversion

(with Ownership Information)
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New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

{In feet)

Water

Y DepthWellDepthWater Column

(NAD83 UTM in meters)
X
642442 3568737 ﬁ
641120 3566769 q’
639811 3568638 ()

(A CLWeEHHHE In the {R=POD has been
POD suffix indicates the replaced,
POD has been replaced
& no longer serves a ol
near s C=the file is {quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
water right file.) '
closed) (quarters are smallest to largest)
POD
Sub- QQQ
POD Number Code basin County 6416 4 Sec Tws Rng
C 03932 POD3 4pl~ Deilltplegael CUB LE 4 3 2 05 245 ME
C 03932 POD8 Enpl-Drti fpligd cuB LE 4 2 4 07 245 ME
€ 04014 PODI m""ﬁ "N‘Wt“ CUB LE I I 3 06 245 34E
Record Count: 3
PLSS Scarch:
Section(s): 5.6.7.8.9.17. Township: 248 Range: 34E

18

Average Depth to Water:

Minimum Depth-

Maximum Depth:

100

72

oA

81 feet
Bl feet
&1 feet

The data is furmished by the NMOSESC and 15 accepled by the rcu;-m:m with the expressed understandinyg that the OSFASC make no warranties. eapressed or implied c(-rrc-é;nlng the
aveuracy, completeness, releabality. usability. or suilability for any particular purpose of the data.

4/11/19 9:28 AM

WATER COLUMN'AVERAGE DEPTH TO

WATER

tp://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/nmwrrs/ReportProxy?queryData=%7B%22report%22 %3 A% 22 waterCalnmn 4/11/2019



Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

[, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear lthat
the clipping attached hereto was pu_bhshed
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s)

Beginning wilh the issue dated
May 10, 2019

and ending with the issue dated
May 10, 2019.

S L

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
10th day of May 2019.

Brsiie BGro k.

Business Manager

My.commission expirés’ “
023
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COG OPERATING LLC - ARTESIA

LEGAL NOTICES
MAY 10, 2019

COG Qperating LLC, 2208
. Main' Street, Artesia, New
Mexico, 88210, has filed
Form C-108 (Application for
Authorization to Inject) with
the New Mexlco Qil
Conservatign Division
seeking adminisirative
approval for a salt water
disposal weli. The proposed
well, the Hasta La Vista 8
Fee SWD No. 1, s located
1860° FSL and 200" FWL,
Section 8, Township 24
South, Range 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico
Disposal water will be
sourced from area wells
Broducfng from the
elaware, Bone Spring and
Wofl'cam? formations. The
disposal water will be
injected intop the
Devonlan/Silurian formation
at an estimated depth ol
15,4758 1o 17,4507 at 3
maximum surface prassure
of 3085 ‘fsl and a maximym
rate of 40,000 BWPD, The
Fropossd SWD well is
ocated a;‘!famx Imately 19.5
miles west/northwest of Jal
Any interested party who
has an cbjection to this must
gve notice in writing to the
it Congervation Division,
1220 South Saint Francis
Street, Santa Fe, New
Mexico, 87505, within fiteen
(15) days of this notice. An
interested party wit
questions or comments ma;
contact Brian Coliins &t GO
Operaling LLC, 2208 W.
Main Street, Artesia, New
Mexico 88210, or eall 575-
748-8940.
#34126

2208 W. MAIN ST.
ARTESIA, NM 88210

00228177



HOBBS NEWS-SUN
LEGAL NOTICES

COG Operating LLC, 2208 W. Main Street, Artesia, New Mexico, 88210,
has filed Form C-108 (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking administrative approval for a salt
water disposal well. The proposed well, the Hasta La Vista 8 Fee SWD No.
I, is located 1860’ FSL and 200’ FWL, Section 8, Township 24 South,
Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Disposal water will be sourced
from area wells producing from the Delaware, Bone Spring and Wolfcamp
formations. The disposal water will be injected into the Devonian/Silurian
formation at an estimated depth of 15,475’ to 17,450 at a maximum surface
pressure of 3095 psi and a maximum rate of 40,000 BWPD. The proposed
SWD well is located approximately 19.5 miles west/northwest of Jal. Any
interested party who has an objection to this must give notice in writing to
the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis Street, Santa Fe,
New Mexico, 87505, within fifteen (15) days of this notice. Any interested
party with questions or comments may contact Brian Collins at COG
Operating LLC, 2208 W. Main Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210, or call
575-748-6940.
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